
Final Action Letter: 
CHC-2019-1120-HCM

Owner: Madhu B. Bahl, Co-Trustee 
Bahl Family Trust 

1610 Juniper Avenue 
Torrance, CA 90503

Council District 8 
City Hall, Room 450
Mail Stop 213

Mailing Date: March 28, 2019

Owner: Dina N. Bahl 
1544 West Slauson Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90047

Margot Gerber
P.O BOX 972
Los Angeles, CA 90078

Katie Horak & Mary Ringhoff 
360 E. 2nd Street, Suite 225 
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Celeste Hong 
4758 Cromwell Ave. 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Mary Ringhoff 
360 E. 2nd St. Suite 225 
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Ken Bernstein 
Principal Planner 
Ken.bernstein@lacity.org

Pascal Challita 
Inspection Bureau Chief 
Dept. of Building and Safety 
Pascal.challita@lacity.org

Melissa Jones 
Planning Assistant 
Department of City Planning 
melissa.jones@lacity.org

Lambert Giessinger 
Architect
Lambert.giessinger@lacity.org

James K. Williams Commission 
Executive Assistant 
james.k.williams@lacity.org

Victor Cuevas
Assistant Deputy Superintendent 
Department of Building & Safety 
victor.cuevas@lacity.org

Betty Dong 
GIS Chief
Department of City Planning 
betty.dong@lacity.org
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